

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 135 OF 2025

Jaiprakash S/o Chunilal Mantri and others

Vs.

Ameena Bee Shaikh Rehman through Special P.O.A. Sandip B. Dixit and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for applicant
Shri S.D. Chopde, Advocate for respondent No.1
Shri P.V. Bawankule, Advocate for respondent No.2
Shri H.D. Dubey, AGP for respondent/State

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.
DATED : 17.06.2026

At the request of Shri Chopade, learned Counsel
for the respondent No.1, stand over to 01.07.2026.

2. Interim relief to continue till then.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

Jayashree..